MIGRATING THE STORAGE PROTECT INFRASTRUCTURE FROM POWER/AIX TO X86/LINUX
INCLUDING THE SPACE MANAGEMENT CLIENT FOR STORAGE SCALE (GPFS)
24. SEPTEMBER 2024  I  STEPHAN GRAF (JSC-HPCCDSS)
DESIGN CHANGES IN THE 6TH GENERATION OF THE JÜLICH STORAGE CLUSTER JUST
FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM JÜLICH
Almost 7,250
employees
from 111 countries

Total data reduction ratio:              100.00%
Elapsed processing time:               00:00:02
BACKUP CLIENT MIGRATION
2. Case: copy data to new device, but the same path (1/3)
[root@x3850-x6-22 hsm]# mmlsfileset /dev/hsm
Filesets in file system 'hsm':
Name                     Status    Path
root                     Linked    /gpfs/hsm
[root@x3850-x6-22 hsm]# mmmount hsm
[root@x3850-x6-22 hsm]# cd /gpfs/hsm
[root@x3850-x6-22 hsm]# mkdir NEWBACKUP24.04.2024
[root@x3850-x6-22 hsm]# cd NEWBACKUP24.04.2024
# create files
[root@x3850-x6-22 NEWBACKUP24.04.2024]# ls -l
total 100352
-rw-r--r--. 1 root root 10485760 Apr 24 15:55 NEWBACKUP240420240
-rw-r--r--. 1 root root 10485760 Apr 24 15:55 NEWBACKUP240420241
-rw-r--r--. 1 root root 10485760 Apr 24 15:55 NEWBACKUP240420242
-rw-r--r--. 1 root root 10485760 Apr 24 15:55 NEWBACKUP240420243
-rw-r--r--. 1 root root 10485760 Apr 24 15:55 NEWBACKUP240420244
-rw-r--r--. 1 root root 10485760 Apr 24 15:55 NEWBACKUP240420245
-rw-r--r--. 1 root root 10485760 Apr 24 15:55 NEWBACKUP240420246
-rw-r--r--. 1 root root 10485760 Apr 24 15:55 NEWBACKUP240420247
-rw-r--r--. 1 root root 10485760 Apr 24 15:55 NEWBACKUP240420248
-rw-r--r--. 1 root root 10485760 Apr 24 15:55 NEWBACKUP240420249
[root@x3850-x6-22 NEWBACKUP24.04.2024]# dsmc incr /gpfs/hsm/NEWBACKUP24.04.2024/
IBM Spectrum Protect
Command Line Backup-Archive Client Interface
Client Version 8, Release 1, Level 20.0

/gpfs/hsm/NEWBACKUP24.04.2024
[root@x3850-x6-22 NEWBACKUP24.04.2024]# stat NEWBACKUP240420240
File: NEWBACKUP240420240
Size: 10485760        Blocks: 20480      IO Block: 1048576 regular file
Device: 38h/56d Inode: 510145 Links: 1
Access: (0644/-rw-r--r--)  Uid: (    0/    root)   Gid: (    0/    root)
Context: unconfined_u:object_r:unlabeled_t:s0
Access: 2024-04-24 15:55:42.589057000 +0200
Modify: 2024-04-24 15:55:42.607484005 +0200
Change: 2024-04-24 15:55:42.607484005 +0200
Birth: -
[root@x3850-x6-22 hsm]# cd ..
[root@x3850-x6-22 hsm]# mv NEWBACKUP24.04.2024 NEWBACKUP24.04.2024_origin
[root@x3850-x6-22 hsm]# ls –l
total 1
drwxr-xr-x 2 root root 4096 Apr 24 15:54 NEWBACKUP24.04.2024_origin
[root@x3850-x6-22 hsm]# mmcrfileset /dev/hsm NEWBACKUP24.04.2024
Fileset NEWBACKUP24.04.2024 created with id 2 root inode 65795.
[root@x3850-x6-22 hsm]# mmlsfileset /dev/hsm
Filesets in file system 'hsm':
Name                     Status    Path
root                     Linked    /gpfs/hsm